
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 36

TO BE ANSWERED ON   15TH DECEMBER, 2017

COMPLAINTS AGAINST RBSK

36. SHRI DIBYENDU ADHIKARI:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any complaints on getting treatment under Rashtriya
Bal Swasthya Karyakram (RBSK) in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the total number of beneficiaries of referral treatments from
different hospitals during the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise;

(c) the number of patients screened so far and the expenditure incurred therein during the said
period, State/UT-wise; and

(d) whether any private hospital has been de-empanelled for not complying to the guidelines and
if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a): No.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): As reported by State/UTs, the number of children screened, beneficiaries and expenditure
incurred under Rashtriya Bal Swasthaya Karyakram in last three years is as follows.

Financial Year
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17

Number of children screened 10.66 crs 18.7 crs 29.8 crs
Children availed Secondary/ Tertiary Care for 4Ds 22.18 lakhs 45.9 lakhs 59.5 lakhs
Utilisation (Rs in Crs)
as on March, 2015

529 Crs 992.7 Crs 1255.18 Crs

State/UT - wise details are placed at Annexure.

(d): As per the national guidelines, tertiary care institutes in private sector may be considered
as referral centres for treatment only, if the public sector does not have the facility.

The information regarding de-empanelment of any private hospital for not complying to
the guidelines are not maintained centrally.



Annexure
State/ UT wise number of children screened, children accessed services and financial Utilisation, RBSK
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A. Non-NE High Focus States

1 Bihar 62,612 0 9.92 2,87,26,455 2,77,675 5,715.06 9,06,24,959 4,41,650 7,133.06
2 Chhattisgarh 63,399 0 1,641.46 51,10,919 5,592 2,481.44 39,43,991 17,676 3,202.34
3 Himachal Pradesh 8,99,502 3,517 543.86 1,93,572 208 442.33 10,19,536 4,124 1,350.75
4 Jammu & Kashmir 15,27,980 66,123 1,411.83 22,13,348 56,473 3,857.37 21,64,500 88,099 3,605.88
5 Jharkhand 8,833 0 0.00 5,89,022 0 518.24 14,99,214 12,071 600.38
6 Madhya Pradesh 90,82,774 1,45,444 3,925.12 1,36,11,821 9,14,550 8,200.59 1,12,24,515 10,33,591 9,042.58
7 Odisha 48,97,389 0 3,957.82 46,35,229 2,49,684 6,302.50 95,79,416 4,25,439 7,022.39
8 Rajasthan 21,04,888 0 9.60 0 68,935 547.37 50,52,752 1,32,409 3,534.44
9 Uttar Pradesh 1,82,06,135 2,96,608 14,881.12 2,19,51,800 3,73,120 18,602.70 2,44,18,512 4,02,041 20,518.50

10 Uttarakhand 13,82,535 12,489 2,088.81 40,00,744 14,645 2,933.50 53,56,152 9,312 3,022.17
B. NE States
11 Arunachal Pradesh 2,25,484 7,590 112.94 3,25,207 22,084 600.03 2,81,762 29,423 395.66
12 Assam 29,44,064 13,877 1,507.69 48,68,868 37,657 3,949.67 57,39,695 73,329 5,036.46
13 Manipur 83,167 0 78.57 2,66,159 666 374.06 2,71,422 12,468 416.55
14 Meghalaya 43,398 207 88 4,07,647 6,245 995.85 7,03,387 15,415 744.78
15 Mizoram 2,52,012 8,809 271 3,67,562 12,126 411.42 2,33,203 14,118 382.31
16 Nagaland 38,352 235 115.34 1,56,985 13,957 119.99 2,17,145 5,039 205.04
17 Sikkim 87,083 2,090 65.15 97,358 2,810 103.18 84,534 3,706 72.90
18 Tripura 1,41,422 22,817 55.73 2,62,442 11,089 213.78 5,69,282 11,935 290.54
C. Non High Focus States
19 Andhra Pradesh 3,79,066 0 423.90 15,15,882 50,021 810.60 17,88,706 98,952 395.66
20 Telangana 0 0 0.00 0 311.35 21,32,282 39,161 2,447.01
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21 Goa 2,17,848 19,073 116.12 2,33,355 7,085 163.20 3,15,709 5,212 144.87
22 Gujarat 1,23,38,318 0 2,863.75 1,63,95,227 5,05,992 6,542.49 2,10,72,911 4,48,513 12,285.10
23 Haryana 28,38,024 1,64,910 2,028.18 34,62,598 3,30,989 2,921.99 31,23,596 3,35,248 2,215.30
24 Karnataka 92,02,678 8,94,645 3,308.20 1,20,84,351 1,78,683 4,513.89 1,18,42,346 2,77,230 5,306.68
25 Kerala, 36,46,432 70,811 751.79 38,94,862 3,67,340 3,367.51 42,02,822 5,19,448 4,329.13
26 Maharashtra 1,93,35,990 1,75,410 7,157.76 3,17,15,018 2,58,534 9,712.71 2,72,03,744 3,11,863 9,406.18
27 Punjab 29,14,456 86,129 591.04 32,41,001 1,23,924 3,194.15 32,79,703 71,760 2,786.25
28 Tamilnadu 65,57,027 13,540 0.00 1,08,34,472 2,76,948 2,418.02 2,76,76,536 5,53,645 8,469.27
29 West Bengal 66,17,918 2,10,996 4,682.81 1,54,41,285 3,86,032 8,682.96 3,24,02,445 5,33,766 10,833.53
D. Union Territories

30
Andaman &
Nicobar

21,383 0 5,423 0 45.66 6,079 0 90.13

31 Chandigarh 2,22,249 0 121.31 4,09,000 28,247 0.00 2,26,039 20,500 0.00

32
Dadra & Nagar
Haveli

85,364 2,225 0.00 96,965 3,638 120.08 99,533 3,535 105.31

33 Daman 38,329 67 91.30 33,591 0 39.26 39,817 417 51.14
34 Delhi 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 NA 0 0.00
35 Lakshadweep 0 0 0.45 0 0 1.91 NA 0 0.48
36 Puducherry 1,34,137 0 1,62,664 8,841 55.04 1,78,530 4,634 75.37

India
10.66

Crore 22.18 Lakhs 529 Crores 18.7 Crore 45.9 Lakhs 992.7crores 29.8 Crore 59.5 Lakhs
1255.18

crores


